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Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep  

Executive Council Joseph Kenney
PO Box 201

Union, NH 03887

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 581-8780 (C)
Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov Rep  1

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov 

(NH Outreach); 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem  

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem  

US Representative Maggie Goodlander
223 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-5206

laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff); 

vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); 

heather.painter@mail.house.gov (Leg. Director)

Dem  2

State Legislators

Senator David Rochefort

State House, Room 107

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-8631 david.rochefort@gc.nh.gov Health and Human Services* Rep  1

Representative Arnold Davis
PO Box 478

Berlin, NH 03570
Arnold.Davis@gc.nh.gov

Resources, Recreation and 

Development*
Rep Coos 2

Representative James Tierney
6 Grand View Drive

Groveton,  03582
(603) 636-2889 James.Tierney@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Rep Coos 1

Representative Lori Korzen
788 Kent Street

Berlin, NH 03570
(603) 723-9901 Lori.Korzen@gc.nh.gov Children and Family Law Rep Coos 7

Representative Mike Ouellet
PO Box 92

Colebrook, NH 03576
(603) 331-2159 Mike.Ouellet@gc.nh.gov

Fish and Game and Marine 

Resources*
Rep Coos 3

Representative Sean Durkin

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

seandurkin4NH@gmail.com Fish and Game and Marine Resources Rep Coos 1

Representative Seth King
PO Box 27

Whitefield, NH 03598
(603) 837-7195 Seth.King@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture Rep Coos 4
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Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254) * denotes leadership position


